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AGREEMENT 

Aroement No- o CMBD/2025-26 

This agreement, made the..... day of... Between The 

Executive Engineer R.W.D.Works Division,Banka-II Bihar name and 
address of Employer] (here in after called �the Employee") of the one part, 
and Anil Kumar Singh, Village-Sadpur, Post- Maheshadih, Thana 
Banka, Dist-Banka, Bihar, Pin code-813102 (Bid ID-610110) (here in 

after called �the Contractor" of the other part. Whereas the employer is 
desirous that the contract execute the Construction of Road of Package No. 
RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/07 Year 2024-25 under Head MMGSUY, 
(RRSMP) (Tender ID-139621) Block-Dhoraiya, District-Banka, Bihar 
(here in after called the contract under Engineer in Chief, Patna Letter 
No.-2130 (Attach) Dated 05.06.2025, CE-3 Bhagalpur Letter No.-652 
Dated-06.06.2025 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the 
Contractor for the execution and completion of Such works and the Routine 
maintenance of works for Five Years of the Contract Price remedying of 

Construction Cost Rs. 248841917.00 & any defects therein, at 
Maintenance Cost Rs. 45411520.00 with a Total Amount of Rs. 

29,42,53,437/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Crore Forty Two Lacs Fifty Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven Only) at bidder rate quoted 

1.20% (One Point Twenty Percent) below the estimated Cost. (i) BG No 
17991GPER003325 dated 20.06.2025 to 19.08.2026 Rs. 1490000/- (ii) BG 
No-4626IPEBG250004 dated 20.06.2025 to 19.08.2032 RS. 14713000/ 
Total Rs. 1,62,03,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Two Lacs Three 

Thousand Only) The Commencement of work is ..a.9)06,/.0 35.. and 
Completion of date up to D..o3fa4aaz6.... i.e.... 

EXBCUdE ENGNEER 
RWD. (w) pivision 

Las Banka2 



Agreement No. 

Scheme Head 

Package No. 

Name of Contractor 

B.O.Q. Amount 

Rate Quoted 

Construction Cost 

5 Year Maintenance Cost 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
RURAIL WORKS DEPARTMENT, 

WORKS DIVISION, BANKA-2 

Total Agreement Value 

Date of Start 

Date of Completion 

Security Amount 

Pan No. 

GST No. 

Email Id 

Mob No, 

AGREEMENT 

:- MMGSUY 

:- RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/07 

:-Anil Kumar Singh, Village-Sadpur,Post-Maheshadih 
Thana-Banka, Dist-Banka, Bihar 

:-294253A37.00 

:-1.20% Below 

:- Rs. 248841917.00 

:-Rs, 45411520.00 

:- Rs. 29,42,53,4371- (Rupees Twenty Nine Crore Forty Two Lacs Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven Only) tos..2.JA.6.ra?:.. 
ir....ala6.Iaoos 

;- (a) Performance Security @ 5% Rs. 14713000.00 (b) Additional Performance Guaranty @ 0.50% Rs. 1490000.00 Total Amount of Rs.16203000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Two Lacs Three Thousand Only) 

:-AISPS7033H 

:-10AISPS7033HIZ4 
- anilanilsingh2024@gmail.com 

:-9661726916 

faR HROTR 

Not :- Deduction for bill - As per Rules in Force. 

: officer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, Executive Engineer 

R.W.D. (W) Division, 
Banka-2 



SL. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

6 

10 

BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
(GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR) 

11 

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL 

DISTRICT: BANKA 

Name of Road 

Scheme Head- MIMGSUY, RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/07 

Sanholia Panjwar Road To 
Mathurapur 

4 Sarwa More To Sitachak 

L107-TO1 Bindi Chitka To 

Dharhara , Dumarjor (VR107) 

Chalra More To Dhopsanda 

L102-TO2 Kadma More To 

Maheshpur (VR102) 

L104-TO1 Rifaetpur To Rampur 
(VRI04) 

LI12-Lahoria To Jhajha (VR112) 

Ahiro Durga Asthan to Mahadalit 
tola 

JAGATPUR to JHAKIYA GONRA 

BID DOCUMENT 

Chalna Bhvangamma Path Velai 
Pahari To Jogdiha Upri Tola Via 
Manikpur 

Longay to bailee 

ROADS 

Length 

2.973 

3.910 

1.900 

3.000 

1.830 

1.870 

1.250 

FOR 

1.750 

1.260 

3.040 

Cost of 

Const. (Rs. 
In Lakhs) 

121.20147 

144.90334 

83.35699 

11543754 

75.123 17 

75.98642 

56.61033 

68.36740 

S1.09109 

113.50120 

2.370 92.68486 

BLOCK: DHORAIYA 

Maintenance 
Cost (Rs. In 

Lakhs) 

24.51883 

34.63319 

18.33741 

20.12055 

17.19599 

15.60673 

9,91530 

4.23565 

10.48889 

22.36040 

16.87112 

Total Cont. 
and Maint. 

145.72030 

Bidder 
Rate 

Below 

179.53653 1.20% 

91.593 15 

1.20% 

101.69440 1.20% 

66.52563 

135.55809 1.20% 

92.31916 1.20% 

1.20% 

1.20% 

72.60305 1.20% 

61.57998 1.20% 

135.86160 1.20% 

109.5559&..20% 
kBMTVE ENGINEER 

WD (W Rivision 



12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Lahoria To Bisambir Chak 
Baratikar Telia 

Jhakha Village to Velaya Kali 
Asthan Tola 

Punsia Dhoraiya Road Manihat 
Rajabandhto Parihar. 

L105-T02 Pipra More To 
Khajurigariya , Lakshmakitta 
(VRI05) 

Chalna to Kasiyatiker Via 
Chandrapura 
L109-Bhelai Pahari To Pathalkuria 
(VR109) 

Punsiya Dhouriya road to Kathouni 

Gachiya Thakur Tola To Main Road 
Gachiya 

BELDIAHA CHOWK TO 
BELDIAHA RAMANI TOLA 

KDAMA POKHAR TO KADMA 

Punisiya DhoriyaBhagwanpur 
Chowk To Bhagwanpur 

JHARKHAND SIMA VIRNIYAM 
TO BIRNIYA VILAGE 

Fattuchak to Mandal tola Harijan 
tola fattuchak 

Babhangama Road to Singhpur 

CHHOTI JAGATPUR SANTALI 
TO RAY TOLA 

JAGATPUR to DHANGARSA 
TOLA VIA HARIJAN TOLA 

L106-Rangaon To Gadian (VR106) 

Dudhsimar To Dumarjor 

DHOPSADO ROAD - BASADPUR 

2.400 

4.456 

6.125 

3.300 

1.750 

1.860 

1.450 

0.350 

0.420 

0.460 

98.76045 

0.790 

191.26769 

0.840 

332.62209 

150.68384 

1.030 

68.30634 

0.950 

79.89206 

68.10618 

0.500 18.69301 

12.49392 

0.480 21.41070 

15.77086 

0.600 21.23955 

17.31731 

0.730 27.43931 

31.44540 

0.860 32.26609 

32.36762 

39.1140I 

38.77910 

18.03979 116.80024 1.20% 

45.29717 

48.19222 

14.31145 

25.66813 176.35197 1.20% 

20.66280 

12.01408 

1.07110 

1.22929 

1.31972 

1.79985 

1.36486 

1.49627 

2.67951 

4.07177 

6.05432 

8.05495 

6.38329 

236.56486 1.20% 

9.69558 

380.81431 1.20% 

82.61779 1.20% 

100.55486 1.20% 

80.12026 1.20% 

13.56502 1.20% 

17.00015 1.20% 

18.63703 1.20% 

20.49286 1.20% 

22.77556 1.20% 

22.73582 

30.11882 1.20% 

35.51717 

1.20% 

1.20% 

38.42194 1.20% 

40.32104 1.20% 

48.47468 

45.49730 1.20% 

g0% 

ivg) Riision 



31 

32 

33 

34 

BIRNIYNA TO MANDLA TOLA 
BIRNIYNA 

RANGAON NICHALI TOLA t0 
JASMATPUR 

Amjhora chouhan tola to yadav tola 

Tingharia to Jakha 
Total 

1.140 

1.120 

1.370 

1.500 

44.71636 

45.52840 

48.27554 

52.58655 

2488.41917 

Divisional Account officer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, 

Banka-2 

8.29154 

9.12183 

8.98141 

4.03020 

454.11520 

53.00790 1.20% 

54.65023 

57.25695 1.20% 

1.20% 

56.61675 1.20% 

2942.53437 

Executive Engineer 
R.W.D. (W) Division, 

Banka-2 

asXBCUT0VE ENGINEER 
0.RY:D. (w) Divlsion 

AE Banka-2 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

