

## Prohibition Excise & Registration Department, Government of Bihar





Other

First Party Name \*

: ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Second Party Name \*

: ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Purchased By \*

: ANIL KUMAR SINGH

Certificate Number

: BR038161381747207659810

Consideration Price Stamp Duty Paid

: ₹0.00/-: ₹1000.00/-

Registration Fee & Other Fees

: ₹1000,00/-: ₹0.00/-

LLR & Proc Fee

: ₹0.00/-: ₹0.00/-

Miscellaneous Fees Discore SC

: ₹0.00/-

**Total Amount** 

: ₹1000.00/- ( One Thousand )





This stamp paper will only be valid if embossed below with special RED ink impression ------

### **AGREEMENT**

### Agreement No:- 05\_CMBD/2025-26

This agreement, made the...... day of..... Between The Executive Engineer R.W.D.Works Division, Banka-II Bihar [name and address of Employer] (here in after called "the Employee") of the one part, and Anil Kumar Singh, Village-Sadpur, Post- Maheshadih, Thana-Banka, Dist-Banka, Bihar, Pin code-813102 (Bid ID-610110) (here in after called "the Contractor" of the other part. Whereas the employer is desirous that the contract execute the Construction of Road of Package No.-RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/07 Year 2024-25 under Head MMGSUY, (RRSMP) (Tender ID-139621) Block-Dhoraiya, District-Banka, Bihar (here in after called the contract under Engineer in Chief, Patna Letter No.-2130 (Attach) Dated 05.06.2025, CE-3 Bhagalpur Letter No.-652 and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Dated-06.06.2025 Contractor for the execution and completion of Such works and the Routine maintenance of works for Five Years of the Contract Price remedying of any defects therein, at Construction Cost Rs. 248841917.00 & Cost Rs. 45411520.00 with a Total Amount of Maintenance 29,42,53,437/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Crore Forty Two Lacs Fifty Three Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Seven Only) at bidder rate quoted 1.20% (One Point Twenty Percent) below the estimated Cost. (i) BG No-1799IGPER003325 dated 20.06.2025 to 19.08.2026 Rs. 1490000/- (ii) BG No-4626IPEBG250004 dated 20.06.2025 to 19.08.2032 Rs. 14713000/-Total Rs. 1,62,03,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty Two Lacs Three Thousand Only) The Commencement of work is ... 69 1.06 12.025.. and Completion of date up to .. o. & f. a. b. f. a. a. 2. 6.... i.e....

Som om No

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD. (W) Division

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT,

WORKS DIVISION, BANKA-2



### **AGREEMENT**

Agreement No.

Scheme Head

Package No.

Name of Contractor

**B.O.Q.** Amount

Rate Quoted

ងពីមិនដំពង់ពង្ធចាន់ចង់ពង់ពង់ពង់ពង់ពង់ពង់ពង់ពង់ពង់ពង់ពង់

**Construction Cost** 

5 Year Maintenance Cost

**Total Agreement Value** 

Date of Start

**Date of Completion** 

Security Amount

Pan No.

GST No.

Email Id

Mob No.-

Not :- Deduction for bill - As per Rules in Force.

Sy.Divisional Account officer

R.W.D. (W) Division, Banka-2

# BIHAR RURAL ROADS DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR)

### **BID DOCUMENT**

#### **FOR**

# CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF RURAL ROADS

## Scheme Head- MMGSUY, RRSMP/24-25 Banka-2/07

**DISTRICT: BANKA** 

**BLOCK: DHORAIYA** 

Sl. No.	Name of Road	Length	Cost of Const. (Rs. In Lakhs)	Maintenance Cost (Rs. In Lakhs)	Total Cont. and Maint.	Bidder Rate Below
1	Sanholia Panjwar Road To Mathurapur	2.973	121.20147	24.51883	145.72030	1.20%
2	L107-T01 Bindi Chitka To Dharhara , Dumarjor (VR107)	3.910	144.90334	34.63319	179.53653	1.20%
3	Chalra More To Dhopsanda	1.900	83.35699	18.33741	101.69440	1.20%
4	Sarwa More To Sitachak	3.000	115.43754	20.12055	135.55809	1.20%
5	L102-T02 Kadma More To Maheshpur (VR102)	1.830	75.12317	17.19599	92.31916	1.20%
6	L104-T01 Rifaetpur To Rampur (VR104)	1.870	75.98642	15.60673	91.59315	1.20%
7	L112-Lahoria To Jhajha (VR112)	1.250	56.61033	9.91530	66.52563	1.20%
8	Ahiro Durga Asthan to Mahadalit tola	1.750	68.36740	4.23565	72.60305	1.20%
9	JAGATPUR to JHAKIYA GONRA	1.260	51.09109	10.48889	61.57998	1.20%
10	Chalna Bhvangamma Path Velai Pahari To Jogdiha Upri Tola Via Manikpur	3.040	113.50120	22.36040	135.86160	1.20%
11	Longay to bailee	2.370	92.68486	16.87112	109.55598	1.20%

(08) 1001 / ME

EAECHTIVE ENGINEER

Lahoria To Bisambir Chak Baratikar Telia	2.400	98.76045	18.03979	116.80024	1.20%
Ibakha Willong to W. L. W. L.	4.456	191.26769	45.29717	236.56486	1.20%
Punsia Dhoraiya Road Manihat Rajabandhto Parihar.	6.125	332.62209	48.19222	380.81431	1.20%
L105-T02 Pipra More To Khajurigariya, Lakshmakitta (VR105)	3.300	150.68384	25.66813	176.35197	1.20%
Chalna to Kasiyatiker Via Chandrapura	1.750	68.30634	14.31145	82.61779	1.20%
L109-Bhelai Pahari To Pathalkuria (VR109)	1.860	79.89206	20.66280	100.55486	1.20%
Punsiya Dhouriya road to Kathouni	1.450	68.10618	12.01408	80.12026	1.20%
Gachiya Thakur Tola To Main Road Gachiya	0.350	12.49392	1.07110	13.56502	1.20%
BELDIAHA CHOWK TO BELDIAHA RAMANI TOLA	0.420	15.77086	1.22929	17.00015	1.20%
KDAMA POKHAR TO KADMA	0.460	17.31731	1.31972	18.63703	1.20%
Punisiya DhoriyaBhagwanpur Chowk To Bhagwanpur	0.500	18.69301	1.79985	20.49286	1.20%
JHARKHAND SIMA VIRNIYAM TO BIRNIYA VILAGE	0.480	21.41070	1.36486	22.77556	1.20%
Fattuchak to Mandal tola Harijan tola fattuchak	0.600	21.23955	1.49627	22.73582	1.20%
Babhangama Road to Singhpur	0.730	27.43931	2.67951	30.11882	1.20%
CHHOTI JAGATPUR SANTALI TO RAY TOLA	0.790	31.44540	4.07177	35.51717	1.20%
JAGATPUR to DHANGARSA TOLA VIA HARIJAN TOLA	0.840	32.36762	6.05432	38.42194	1.20%
L106-Rangaon To Gadian (VR106)	0.860	32.26609	8.05495	40.32104	1.20%
Dudhsimar To Dumarjor	1.030	39.11401	6.38329	45.49730	1.20%
DHOPSADO ROAD - BASADPUR	0.950	38.77910	9.69558	48.47468	1,20%
	Baratikar Telia Jhakha Village to Velaya Kali Asthan Tola Punsia Dhoraiya Road Manihat Rajabandhto Parihar.  L105-T02 Pipra More To Khajurigariya , Lakshmakitta (VR105) Chalna to Kasiyatiker Via Chandrapura L109-Bhelai Pahari To Pathalkuria (VR109) Punsiya Dhouriya road to Kathouni Gachiya Thakur Tola To Main Road Gachiya BELDIAHA CHOWK TO BELDIAHA RAMANI TOLA KDAMA POKHAR TO KADMA Punisiya DhoriyaBhagwanpur Chowk To Bhagwanpur JHARKHAND SIMA VIRNIYAM TO BIRNIYA VILAGE Fattuchak to Mandal tola Harijan tola fattuchak Babhangama Road to Singhpur CHHOTI JAGATPUR SANTALI TO RAY TOLA JAGATPUR to DHANGARSA TOLA VIA HARIJAN TOLA L106-Rangaon To Gadian (VR106) Dudhsimar To Dumarjor	Baratikar Telia  Jhakha Village to Velaya Kali Asthan Tola  Punsia Dhoraiya Road Manihat Rajabandhto Parihar.  L105-T02 Pipra More To Khajurigariya , Lakshmakitta (VR105)  Chalna to Kasiyatiker Via Chandrapura  L109-Bhelai Pahari To Pathalkuria (VR109)  Punsiya Dhouriya road to Kathouni  A Gachiya Thakur Tola To Main Road Gachiya  BELDIAHA CHOWK TO BELDIAHA CHOWK TO BELDIAHA RAMANI TOLA  KDAMA POKHAR TO KADMA  KDAMA POKHAR TO KADMA  Chowk To Bhagwanpur  TO BIRNIYA VILAGE  Fattuchak to Mandal tola Harijan tola fattuchak  Babhangama Road to Singhpur  O.730  CHHOTI JAGATPUR SANTALI TO RAY TOLA  JAGATPUR to DHANGARSA TOLA VIA HARIJAN TOLA  B L106-Rangaon To Gadian (VR106)  Dudhsimar To Dumarjor  1.030	Baratikar Telia	Baratikar Telia	Baratikar Telia

12 TION 16/18/20

31	BIRNIYNA TO MANDLA TOLA BIRNIYNA	1.140	44.71636	8.29154	53.00790	1.20%
32	RANGAON NICHALI TOLA to JASMATPUR	1.120	45.52840	9.12183	54.65023	1.20%
33	Amjhora chouhan tola to yadav tola	1.370	48.27554	8.98141	57.25695	1.20%
34	Tingharia to Jakha	1.500	52.58655	4.03020	56.61675	1.20%
	Total		2488.41917	454.11520	2942.53437	
	क्यामिन के कार			ANEXECUT.	IVE ENGINEED (W) Division	ę
				1 R.W.D.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				RW.D.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				R.W.D.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				R.W.D.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				R.W.D.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				R.W.D.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				TRW.D.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				R.W.D.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				TRAND.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				R.W.D.	(W) Division Banka-2	
				THE PARTY DE	(W) Division Banka-2	